THE  QUALITY
CONNECTION
ELEGAR photovoltaic
Cables & Systems
We connect technology,
efficiency & ecological
awareness already today.

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Trademark           :|ELEGAR|
Cross section       :|1X4mm² to 1X50mm²|
Rated Voltage       : DC 1,5kV(conductor-conductor
                               and conductor-earth)
                      AC U0/U 1,0/1,0kV
Ambient Temperature : -40°C to +90°C
Max.Temperature
at Conductor        : 120°C
The labelling requirements acc. to EU Directive 2001/95
have to be observed for distribution within the EEA.
Gültig ab:  Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2024-01-15
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   Bo Liu
Seite Page  2 / 2
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
R 50616258  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
19600533  002
Produkt Product: Cable
((Cables for Photovoltaic Systems))
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 SOLAR ENergie Konnect 128 FLEX 1500V DC
Code Designation    : H1Z2Z2-K
7
EU Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and
electronic equipment.
EU Directive 2011/65/EU for restriction of the use
of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment.
EU Regulation 1907/2006/EC (REACh) the chemical
regulation of the European Union.
There are various environmental directives in the European
Union (EU). Directive 2012/19/EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and
Electronic Equipment) regulates the disposal of electrical and
electronic equipment and components. The use of certain
hazardous materials in electrical and electronic devices is
defined by Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS 2 (Restriction of
Hazardous Substances). Chemicals and materials in general
are regulated by the law on chemical substances 1907/2006/
EC REACh (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and
Restriction of Chemicals).
This means avoiding the following substances, among others:
Polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE)
Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE)
Perfluorooctane sulfonate (PFOS)
Pentabromodiphenyl ether (PentaBDE)
Octabromodiphenyl ether (OctaBDE)
Lead (Pb)
Mercury (Hg)
Cadmium (Cd)
Hexavalent chromium (Cr VI)
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
Cables and conductors and their associated connectors are
only affected by Directive 2012/19/EU WEEE insofar as they are
an internal part of the listed equipment and components.
Cables and conductors have now been included in 2011/65/EU
RoHS 2 since 2013 for the first time (Category 11 or as an internal
component of the respective product). Fiber optic cables, power
cables (>250 V) and installed fixed cables e.g. in premises are
not concerned. The only permissible marking according to RoHS
2 is the CE marking, which is printed on the product package.
What does REACh mean?
REACh stands for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisa-